

drp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.2083 OF 1999

Hasan Gulab Pathan (Tadvi)

PETITIONER

VERSUS

Samsuddin Shaikh Hussain and Others

RESPONDENTS

.....
Mr. P. N. Kutti, Advocate for the petitioner

.....

[CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.]

DATE : 22nd JULY, 2016

ORDER :

1. Learned advocate for the petitioner states that on earlier occasions also the matter had been fixed and had appeared on final hearing board, however, could not be reached. He once again requests for fixing the matter for final hearing.
2. As such, list the writ petition for final hearing in the week commencing from 19th September, 2016.

[SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.]