



**IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

982 WRIT PETITION NO. 2083 OF 1999

Hasan Gulab Pathan (tadvi)

VERSUS

Samsuddin Shaikh Hussain And Ors.

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : None Present
AGP for Respondents-State: Mr. P. M. Kulkarni

...

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4643 OF 2017
IN WP/2083/1999**

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

Dated : March 10, 2026

PER COURT :

1. It is brought to the notice of this Court that the Advocate for the petitioner is no more.
2. Issue Court notice to the petitioner, returnable on 15/04/2026.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

vj gawade/-.